Baundan

HIGH SPEED AUTOMATIC EMBROIDERY MACHINE

wooer ELITE  Jr.

BEDT-ZN-101

PARTS LIST

BARUDAN CO., LTD.

H & T

20 Tsukagoshi Josuiji,

Ichinomiya-city, Aichi-pref., Japan
TEL{81)586-76-1137 FAX{81)586-77-1499
hitp.//www.barudan.co.jp/

axxan b9~

T491-0004 FHEBE—=mEKFFH20%EH
TEL {0586) 76—1137 (f{) FAX (0586) 77—1499
http://www.barudan.co.jp/

axan E—Y X

F491-0114 THE—SHEHELLIFTF AN 2%
TEL (0586) 53—3630 ({) FAX (0586) 51—5050

JB8200MO00



(x4

Machine layout (BEDT-ZN-101)

ELITE Jr.

BEDT—ZN—101
HIGH SPEED AUTOMATIC EMBROIDERY MACHINE
EnERBEFRIFHES

CONTENTS

B

A& X (BEDT-ZN-101)

00

C1A

01B

0ZA

0B

020

03

04A

048

04C

04D

Table - Frame

T—Th « 7 b—A

Head « Bed A
A~y ke Ry kA

Head - Bed B
Ay kR B

Thread cut A
FE1Y A

Thread cut B
LUYyB

Thread cut C
FUY C

Take up lever

K

Needle bar A
ETEA

Needle bar B
1B

Needle bar C
gHiEC

Needle bar D
$HED

020322



(1

05

06

07

08

10A

108

10C

10D

11

12

13

INDEX
# 3

Jump
PE SV

Thread guide
i

Color changs

BHA

Drive

L1g )

Pantograph drive A (QS)
HZEREFA (QS)

Pantograph drive B (QS)
VEREB (QS)

Pantograph drive C
RERE)C

Pantograph drive D
EREHD

Control
] 1

Accessories

T/&m

Lower thread roll

TRE

020322



Machine layout (BEDT-ZN-101)
BCEX (BEDT-ZN-101)

13
%\ 7
OLBIOLC -
040
fﬁfﬁﬁﬁﬁfﬂﬁﬂﬂo1e
K
03
T0A
——— IOLA
108
{08
HH&EHE““E01A
07A " \
' 05
02C
100
078
00
T

BEOT-ZN-101

020323



Table - Frame

00

16—

BEDT-ZN-101

620325



00 Table - Frame
T—TNL - b—L

{TEM, L 1ST No DESCRIPTION 5% @' TY NOTE
1 MH1 20020 |[Table a’ ssy F— 7 )L Assy 1 ?;T}a i
2 MH1 2 0000 ({Table TN 1
3|[A901 2436 Miniature knob(KKM 6-30-10) T =7 7 (KKM 6-30-10) 2
4 IMH1 2001 Q [Table support pl-ate spring F—7 AR AT 2

" 5[MH250071 [Top cover o !
6§IMH21005 0 |0il re.ceive felt g7 o b 1
TIMHZ2 1007 0 |Felt hold plate T BEZz T L—} 1

" 8|MH 25006 0 [Rear panel Yy 1
9IMH2 5009 0 |Hshaft protection cover(L) HEGER & b ~<— (L) 1

TE MH 2501 4 0 tH-shaft protection cover cap HEL{R B H A —% v 7 2
11 MH2 50 0 8 0 jH-shaft protection cover(R) HERIR 34 2 <— (R) 1
12IMH1 10001 {Frame(DT-ZN) 7 L5 {DT-IN) 1
iI3|IA9019071 {Plastic foot TH-94 TZAFv27 v F TH-M 4
i4 MH2 50 Q5 0 [Front cover i - o P 1
I5MH1 1 00 31 |Gel (40X40X t6) A 1 (40 % 40 X t6) 4

16 MH 1 10020 |Product table(DT-ZN) & (DT-IN) 1
1ITIMH7 9 0 0 1 O [Barudan logomark seal s rade—ri—n 2

51 Tapping screw(5X 16} +ERAF v L O (BERG X 16)

52 Hex. socket bolt M4X 10 AT EAL B MEX 10

53 Truss screw M4 X8{(Black chromate) +ER P TFANRT MXB(BREY O A })

| 54 Nylon washer(¢@4X ¢ 9Xt1)} FTARrT v —(Hax $9x1l)

G4 020326




Head « Bed A

U1A

Ny Foe Xy FA

@o

'

A

A
T4y

020325

BEDT

LA
..:M X N
VN oy
e q# AN
g 25 T
e & -9 Yoo
\ NN g
AR
ATHRTIN
o f 5
% NOR
S
% N
2 @ \
N
4,
) y g
‘s Z, (o M2
WS
b —
O
|
=
M~



0O1A Head - Bed A
Ny RNy RA

ITTM L1ST No DESCRIPTION #&f Q' TY NOTE
1[I KF221020 |Bobbin case(4B19-S6-BA) AL — A (4B19-56-BA) 1
2IKF 220530 {Boobin R 1
3|KF220710 [Rotating hook complete KHS12-RYPBNW % KHSIZ-RYPENF 1
41KF 220230 [Lower shaft metal (Front) THhA A (F) 1

- 5IKL220140 (0il felt C{5X25X20) FANT A PL(HX2EX20) 2
6EIMHZ2 2 000 0 |Lower shaft(DT-ZN) T # (DT-ZN) 1
TIMH2 1004 0 |Throat plate base (Short, 5156 white)} #igN— A (ra—F, 518K A }) 1
8/KC 25048 2 |Barrel hed cover hold spring Ay Fh/ -3 /58 1
31 HS 210031 [Barrel bed cover(Short type) BTy FH A (T a—FFA ) 1
10 {A9012027 |Hinge{(TH-TN-72) $EAR (TH-TN-T72) 1
IL{IKL 220120 (0il feit A FANT o FA 1
12IMH2 1 00 31 |Cylinder bed(DT-ZN) VU F—~y FOT-IN) 1
13/KX 250080 [Needle plate set screw{Hex. socket) SHEIE DR Y (RAR) 8
14 MH 2 50000 |Cylinder bed cover(DT-ZN) Y F =Ly FA—(DT-IN) 1
151 LAZ25004 0 |[Multi cylinder bed cover A AT =Ly Flisi—A 1
16 |KF 22029 0 |Lower shaft collar T 7— 1
17{KL 220070 |Lower shaft metal (Rear) Tk A FN () 1
IBIHT 2 2 00 6 1 |Thrust washer{Lower shaft) 153 R o (TR ER) 1
19 HP 22071 2 |Lower shaft gear{Small gear) F#¥Y—{h¥¥—) 1
ol Screw (SM11/64 40X 5) _TUE’I'JHEFIJ\#'?(SMIUM 11140 % 5)

652 - Set screw(SM11/64 40X5) T OB AFUE A & (SML/64 11140 4)

53 Hex. socket bolt M3X15 IR HEx 16

54 Pan screw M3 X5 FE A AL MIXS

55 Hex. socket set screw MbXD ﬁﬂ?‘(ﬁﬂ:;‘#‘? M5 > 6

56 Hex. socket set screw M6X 12 NAEANIE A RS MEx12

57 Hex. socket set screw SM1/4 40 X4 AR A &P SM1/4 40 x4

58 Hex. socket bolt MB8X25 RANREAELF MBX25

r
o 020325




U1B Head - Bed B

BEDT-/ZN-101

020325



01B Head - Bed B
~ay B - Ay BB

ITEMf L 1ST No. DESCRIPTION #af ¢ Ty NOTE
Il MHZ50101 |Arm cover T3 i
2|A9020207 {Tining belt{100S5M1350) &4 3 7~k (10055M1350) 1
3iIA902021 0 |Idler(TPBSN 38-15) 7 A ¥F—(TPBSN 38-15) 1
4 A801125 3 Metal washer (WSSB14-10-2) &R 7T v i+ —(¥SSB14-10-2) 1
bIMH 31007 0 (Idler pin T4 RKF—E 2
6 IMH3 100 6 0 jIdler base TA FI—rie R : K
TIMH3 1009 1 |Synchroneus idler pulley WHETA FIT—F—1— 1
8A90101 10 |SP-shim ring(SP-010100) SPic 2 i 2 (SP-0101060) 1
9IMHZ2 100 21 Atm{DT-ZN) 7 — A (DT-ZN) 1
10 MF 51000 0O [Encoder(With circle bracket} (TS5307N510} |zr2—¥%—(ABTF 55 » M) (T55307N51 1
11 MH3 1001 0 |[Encoder bracket Ta—F—FTF 5 v} 1
12(A901 3071 [Coupling(MCJ16-6-6) BT Y L (MCT16-6-6) 1
I3IMH3 1004 1 [Pulley for main shaft FHAT—Y— 1
14 MH3 1 0031 Main shaft motor timing shaft EHHE— 7~ W v 7 b 1
15/A901 1111 |Needle bearing (TLA-2012Z) = KART Y 2 F (TLA-20122) 2
16 MH 21 00 8 0 |Feed nil pipe(With oil core)} $aM 34 FEEAY) 1
ITIMH2 1009 O |[Feed oil pipe fal A 1
18 I MI12 10100 [Felt oil core 7 x b R 1
19/ HP 321090 {Lower shaft connecting shaft collar THE&E L v 7 b A T— 2
200HP 32108 2 |Lower shaft connecting gear(lLarge gear) THdE X r—{Xk¥¥r—) 1
21 /A9 01125 2 [Thrust washer (AS2035) | AFA© T 5w —(AS2035) 1
22IMH3 100 20 |[Point needle fe 8t i
23 MH2 1 00 6 0 |Gear cover packing S i PAEVA TR S 1
24 MH2 50110 [Gear cover ¥y hoi— 1
23 MH3 100 95 1 [Main shaft motor drive shaft FHE—F DS — 1
26 MHY 90 0 0 0 |Rotary angle label EHRf 7~ 1
51 Truss screw M4 XB{(Black chromate) +FR R T AR MXB(BBEID A —})

52 Hex. socket bolt M5 X35 AR ME X35

53 Hex. socket set screw M5X10 ABARKEAFY M5X10

54 | Hex, socket set screw MoX12 BT AR W6X12

55 Hex. socket bolt M5X60 RARMSHEA F MEX60

56 Hex. socket bolt M4 X 15 AR b MX15

57 Hex. socket bolt M4 X 10{With washers) RAFE T b M 10(EEE AN REEH)

58 Hex. socket bolt M12 X35 AT B M1ZX35 |

59 Hex. socket set screw M6 X8 RERELEAF MEx8

60 Hex. socket set screw M5 X8 REFHIEAFT M5x8

61 Nylon washer{ ¢ 4X ¢9Xti) FARLT v —(ddX pIXtl)

62 Hex. socket flange bolt M4 X8 FAFRK 7 I VR MAXE

63 Hex. socket holt M4 X 12 FRANRERA R MAXI12

G4

020325




Thread cut A

U2A

BEOT-ZN-101

0206325



02A Thread cut A
Y A
ITEM, L1ST HNo DESCRIPTION #&% Q' TY NOTE
1 [HS 210051 {Hook fixed stay(Short type) BAL Ty IRMAT—(ra—FFA ) 1
2IHS 210 30 0 {Hook{Cylinder MKH) ZA L 7 w7 (U F—MNKb) 1
JIKC27 1001 {Uper thread knife rotary shaft b A 2 Ol - 1
4§ MH2 700 20 |[Hook drive rod{(S) 7w 2 Ko » F(S) 1
5|KX 25008 0 (Throat plate set screw(Hex. socket) PHELE# 1 o (R AR 2
6§ KX27028 3 |Cylinder throat plate{Shert type) a’ ssy WS —RiR( 32— F A7) a ssy 1
7K X 27002 3 [cylinder throat plate(Short type) ) E R 3 — b S AT 1
8/KN27096 1 |Fixed knife B A R 1
4 KX27001 0 |[Fixed knife set screw BEE A A LD 1
I0IKN27095 2 iDriving knife ®hA A |
11|A90 1306 6 [Wave washer (WW5) (SK) Y27 T v — (WF5) (5K) 1
12 KN2 7 201 0 |Lower thread knife rotary shaft T4 A AEEE IL 1
12/1HT 2701 8 1 |Lower thread support stay{Cylinder} CMP FREBEEAT— (Y ¥—) NP 1
14 MH2 7 00 3 0 |Lower thread knife drive rod(S) TRAAFH@ O v F(S) 1
I5IA9056 04 0 {Rotary solensoid v—F Y-V JfF 1
3ER25-30X3IXB8X9 (24V) IER25-30 X 3 X8 X3 (24¥)
I6{L A2 7004 0 {Solenoid stay Y4 FRAF— 1
17TIKN27 240 1 |Stopper eccentric b B TP AT o S i &
18| KC27 1940 |Solenoid lever A S A ELsi— A 1
| 191HS 21008 0 {Connecting clamp gy 7 i
20 [KX 2 704 3 0 |Screw(Cylinder) BUEDRRI( Y T ) 1
21 fKX 27 0 00 O |Rotating hook bobbin case holder pesition [#kw 1
bracket
51 Pan screw M3 X3 +EAMHFABR D M3X3
EE Hex. socket bolt MéX 10 RARMEALF H4X10
53 Hex. socket bolt M4 X 20 AR B M X 20
54 Hex. nut M3 BT v b M3
55 Hex. socket flush bolt M4 X6 AEAHIARA B MEXE
bb Hex. socket bolt M3X5 AHAMEAL M MIXE
57 Hex. nut M4 Ao M
G4 020325




02B Thread cut B

FREIL B

020323



02B thread cut B
RUYB
ITEM{ L1 ST No DESCRIPT!ION #HRH G TY NOTE
1/A905207 8 [Micro switch D2ZVW-01LZA-] v a XA v F DVR-01L2ZA-1 1
2/ MF 210080 [Sensor bracket EH=—F Ty 1
JMF 2100 7 0 |Lower thread knife drive lever lower FHhARPEE L S—TF 1
4 MB 295 25 0 |Lever pin L=t 1
5 MB 29835290 |Lever set pin e AT O 1
6|MB 295270 |Lever connection plate Ll L— | 1
i MB2 95260 [Motar lever collar Em RS A R 1
8IMG210070 Motor lever{Long) TE—F— (g ) 1
YIMG 21 00 5 0 |Thread cutter motor bracket (Long) ARV E—F—T Ty o F) 1
_ 16 IMF S5 10020 {Color change thread cutter moter B AnE—4— 1
11|KC 271120 [Lower thread knife driving lever{(Upper) T4 A ASEE L r3—(}) 1
12JA8012114IDY bush with flange (MBOS05~10FDU) DU v < 2 (MBOS05- 10FDU) 2
51 Trass screw M3X[5 +FARNETAPRY MIXIS
52 Hex. socket bolt M3 X6 AAREEA b M3 X6
'53 Hex nut M4 1 RETF o+ W 3K
04 Hex. socket bolt M3X8 AANSEA P MIX8
55 Flush screw M3 X8 TERMFEDR S MIXB
56 Hex. socket set screw M4 X5 ARARFIEOHF L MEXE
57 Hex. socket bolt M4 X 10 RARFEAF MAx10
68 Hex. socket bolt M4 X% AEFRA T MEX6
G4 (20320




Thread cut C

02C

BEDF-ZN-101




02C Thread cut C
RYYC

ITEM, L1ST No DESCRIPTION #&a% o' TY NOTE

1{A9056 041 [Rotary solenoid g—F =L AF i
4ER45-28 X3 X8 X9 (24V} 4ER45-28 X3 X8 X9 (24V)

2IKL 27026 0 |Switch stay AL g FRF— 1
3|/A905 20 2 8 |Proximity switch(R5-603} WHEA A o F (RS-603) 1
415G 27 0080 |Thread awa; base %i‘;‘”ﬁﬁl 1
5|KN2 72401 |Stopper eccentric A by mr 1
6I1SG27 0090 |Thread away solenold lever FHNV LA FLoie- 1
7IKL 27045 0 [Hook guide plate 7 HAFZL—t 1
BIKL27 0091 [Thread away hook guide EHNT ;:‘»';tfj{ F 1
YK LHZ 70101 (Thread away hook Hdbu7 v i
IDIKL 2701 30 |Lever connecting pin Lol—H e 7
11TKL2701 20 |Connecting plate WL L— b |
1ZIMH2 7009 0 |Roller fixed bracket p—3—BHTF 7 v b 1
13IMH2 7 00 8 0 !Thread support spring hold roller RERIEIRBEIZ -7 — 1
14  MH2 7 0 0 4 0 |Thread guard disk a ssy (DT-ZN) %3 MAssy (DT-ZN) 1
15MH2 7 01 00 |Thread guard disk(Upper, DT-ZN) ABHTI (L, DT-ZN) 1
IBMHZ2 701 10 |Napped plate{110X7) HESL— F10XT) 2
1ITIMH2Z 701 2 Q {Thread support rubber(3110X5Xt].5) AAERF 73— (110 x5 % t1, 5) 1

—lg- MH2 7 005 0 {Thread guard disk bracket .:?:?ﬂllllfﬁ?’if:f k 1
19 MH2 7 O 0 7 O |Thread support spring iR 1
20 MH2 7 006 O {Thread support spring bracket BT T v b 1 |
51 Truss screw M3X10 +FRE T AR MIXI10

7 Truss screw M3X6(With plain washer) +FF b F AR M3XE (FEE)

53 Hex. socket holt M4 X12{Spring washer) AEFAEN R MEX12 (HSREEN)

54 Hex. nut M4{¥ith spring washer) REF o b M (SRS

55 Truss screw M4 X 1ib +FRfF R T ANF Y MIX 16

ob Hex. socket set screw M4 X8 AAALTEH R M4x8

o7 Truss screw M4 X8 FFREFT AR WXE

o8 Truss screw M3 X8 ) +ERF T AL MIXE

59 Hex. socket bolt M4 X 10{With washers) AEAFEL F MAX10(EESE AFEER)

60 Truss screw M4X10 +FEARR T APFRY MXH0

61 Truss screw M3 X4 +FRE 7 AT MIx4

G4 020323




03 Take up lever B
A

BEDT-ZN-101

020325



03 Take up lever
X

ITEM| L1ST No DESCRIPTION #82% ¢ TY NOTE
1| RV2300 70 {Take up lever driving lever a’ ssy KEPEREH L /{—a ssy 1
ZIRKH2 3080 1 [Take up lever drivingl lever (Metal) FEEREN L S— (X & ATFEA) 1
JIRH2 30311 |Take up lever driving lever FEEREh Lo — 1
4IRH23081 0 |Take up lever metal KFFEERY L /S~ 2 F N 1
SIKF 2305801 iTake up lever rnl.ler 3 SSY Kt 1a ssy 1
8§ KF2306 80 |Can fﬂllowers(KinlX?.QX-15—IPX1) BAT+ T (KRX4XT. 9% 16-1P X 1) 1
7/HB 2306 50 |Flush screw(¥ith adhesion) +FRE I3 2 GEER) 1
B8IRV23006 0 [Take up lever driving roller Kiegidh oo (B ¥4 7)ins 1
9IRD 2301 30 |[Take up lever driving reoller shaft Egod it nEalag 1
10 HB 2 3 08 0 0 |Take up lever driving lever fixing pin F R EEW) L S— B 1

set collar ¥y bl T

111RH 2306 1 0 Thrust washer APALNT yirx— i
1Z2|RH2 303 20 |Take up lever driving lever fixing pin FERERE L IE 1
i3IRH2Z2 30 3 30 [Needle bar driving cam set collar PHEEEE D LN T — |
14 MH2 3007 0 Take up lever-Needle bar drive a ssy FIP - #HEEEAENS ssy 1
15 MM 2 30 0 8 O [Needle bar driving cam a’ ssy $HHERIE) 1 fa' 55y 1
I6 | RN2300 30 |Bearing case a ssy SFVY T —Aa ssy 1
17TIMH2 3 0 0 9 0 |Needle bar driving cam with groove SHERERWL o AR X 1
I8i KRN 2 3 00 4 0 [Bearing case RFY wFor— R 1
19|A90100 7 3 |Ball bearing(6005ZZ) F— AT Y 2 7 {600522) 1
201A9012421 {Cring for hole ¢ 47 CEUL WA ¢ 47 1
21 {HB 2 3 00 8 0 |Washer for cam{2) HLAT v —(2) 1
22 HB 230070 [Washer for cam(1) BARAT e —(1) 1
23 |RH2 30290 [Take up lever cam H6 ¢ 20 XL L H6 620 1

| 24 [11B 2 306 2 0 {Flush screw FF R MDA (FRRBEN) 3
20 iRH2 30300 (Take up lever cam base REED bLi— A 1
26 1RHZ230 280 |Needle bar crank rod STy R 1
2ZIIRHZ2 30271 [Needle bearing me—FAT Y ¥ 1
2ZRIA901 1 25 1 [Frange unit (SBPFL 204) 75 UW = v | (SBPFL 204) |

: 29/ MH3 10110 {Bearing bracket Weir 777 v b 1
30 MH2 1010 O {Arm reinforcement bracket F—LRTZ 7 o} 1
31 MH2 3005 1 |Needle bar driving pulley SHEEEN T — ) — 1

32 [MH 23006 1 |Upper shaft L 1
51 Hex. socket set screw MAX4(With adhesion) |ASEAFLESFYS WM x4EEME)

52 Hex. nut M4(With spring washer) Rty b MRS

63 Hex. socket set screw M5X5 AANRMIE A XY MEXE

54 Hex. socket bolt M4 X 15(With washers) FRAIE AL b MXI5CEEE AR EE)

59 Hex. socket bolt M5X 18 KRR M5 X 1B

56 Hex. sockei bolt M4 X8 NEFHRA F Max8

—g:f Hex. socket beolt M5 X20 SNAFRMEA T MEX20

58 Hex. socket bolt M4 X 10 BT RA - WX 10

- 549 Hex. bolt MbX 12 FEAEAE M5X12

GO Hex. sackét set screw M6 X6 ANENTLEAF L MGX6

G4 020325




0LA Needle bar A
PR A

LN
™I

Q@

0

- "——ﬂf(((C(((}

BEDT-ZN-101

020325



O4A Needle bar A
FHEA
ITEM L1ST No DESCRIPTION # oo B QTY NOTE
Il I MH2 3000 0 |Slide block a’ ssy(DT-ZN) 254 FFo vy Assy(DT-IN} 1
2{IRD230480 Neﬂedle. bar a’ ssy - #+Ha’ ssy 9
3IRD23049 0 |Needle bar guide S A F 9
4 | RH2304 10 |[Needle bar # i 9
5KV 230040 |Needle bar spring(Upper, for thick type) #Hi&/3k (E. BE¥A) 9
b ;-IT 230330 iCloth hold set clamp Pt B i AT N e 9
TIHT 230 2 6 3 |¥asher for set clamp ot oTHES 9
RISG 230220 |Needle bar spring lower g2 F 9
9 RD230370 Cloth hold(ZQ4) Az, (Z04) 9
10{KF 230910 |0-ring (AN6227-5) 0Y & (AN6227-5) 9
11 HT 2301 20 |Washer 2.4 VaFarlyiie— 2.4 9
12{IRH2 304 4 0 Needle clamp(With hook, set screw) #Hikw (7 o2 - EDHF ) 9
1I3I1RH2 304 6 0 iNeedle clamp screw i g o 9
14IRH2 30450 [Needle clamp(¥ith hook) g7 v 7 #) 9
I5[FNO70011SNY |Needle (DBXKS-NY115) | & (DBXK5-NY11S) G
161SG 230 230 {Take up lever spacer{t=6.1) KFEAL—H—(£=6. 1) 2
17]A9011248 LM#J*{I\*. (SSR15XV2UUE+220LYF) LMY A I (SSRI5XVZUUE+Z20LVF) 1
18 IKX 23015 2 |Take up lever(ZN multi)} EFE(ZNw AF) 9
9{KX230141 {Take up lever spacer FRAA—Y— 8
20  MH 2 30 1 1 0 |Needle bar stocker (DT-ZN) HHEA | - (DT-IN) 1
21{A901416 7 i0ring SS065 0Y ¥ 55065 18
22 MH2 3 00 31 |Needle bar base(DT-ZN) 2 pE~— A (DT-IN} 1
23 MH 2 301 0 0 |Needle bar felt(DT-ZN) Hik 7 = /1 b (DT-ZN) 1
24 MHZ 3004 0 |Take up lever shaft (DT-ZN) Efti 4 7 F (DT-ZN) 1
251SG 230200 |Take up lever collar(Zi2) EEREIH T —(712) 2
26  MH2 30011 |Slide block set{(DT-ZN} AF A K73y 7 OT-IN) 1
27 MH2 300 21 {Slide block (DT-ZN) AZA4 K70y (DT-IN) 1
28 [KX 2 3 0 04 0 [Bearing plate STYr ST 1
29 MHZ2 301 20 [Take up lever stocker (DT-ZN) KFFA b oy 22— (DT-IN) 1
30  MHZ2 301 30 [LM support bracket LM T 5 & o b 1
51 Hex. socket double point screw M4 X4 REFA T IR PR W x4
52 Hex. socket belt M3 X8 R RS EA - MIXE
53 Hex. sackét set screw M4 X8 FRAFHFIEY F P MA X8
o4 Hex. socket bolt M4X10 AAFRAIL M40
o5 Hex. socket button bolt M4 XE RARMERF R P WAXE
56 Hex. socket flush screw M3 X 14 MBI EA T M3X14
67 Hex. socket bolt M4 X 12 AE TR MEX 12
58 Hex. socket bolt M5X 14 ARAERMSHEA P M5x14
59 Hex. nut M4 AET - M
60 Hex. socket bolt M4 X8 AR A b Md X8
Bl Hex. socket bolt MLEX.H BT M 14
62 Hex. socket bolt M3 X35 AR A A B M3 X35
G4 020325




=3

04B Needle bar B

#T# B

52

D

52

BEDT-ZN-101

020323



04B Needle bar B
#HHEB
ITEM L1ST No DESCRIPTION #&mA Q' TY NOTE
1 MHZ2 30140 |Slide shaft a’ ssy (DT-ZN) A5 A Fis4 7 FAssy{DT-ZN) 1
2MHZ2 30180 [0il core(210m) M5 (21 Orem) 1
JIMHZ 3017 0 |Slide shaft(DT-ZN) ATA ¥ 7 F(DT-IN) 1
4 KX230071 [Slide shaft bush{Upper) RFA Ry 7 b T yioa(l) 1
o HT 23075 0 |0i]l core{30mm) TH7EX (30mm) 1
b IHT 230470 {Small link pin AN 1
TIHT 230490 |Link(Small) Vs () 1
BIHT 2307 30 [Shim ring(¢ 10 t=0.3) VBT (610 £20.3) 1
91A9012127 |Ering(43) EZYiE H ¥R (FRUR23) 2
10 KF 2305 30 [Roller{For take up lever) = o (RFPH) 2
IHHT 230450 |Link roller joint pin Joraoalad s bes 1
12 HT 2307 6 0 [0i]l core(8mm) JE7ES (Bam) 1
13/ HB 2 30 20 0 [Needle bar driving link FHEZEE Y o7 1
14|HT 23 058 1 0 |Needle bar driver slide block HEX{mro v o 1—
15/5G 230180 |Link roller joint pin(Large) Vuvraolagfr (k) 1
16 [ HT 23 04 80 [Link(Large) Y2y {k) 1
IT|ISG2301 9 0 (Washer for joint pin YaAfd Y hELrHY v — 1
18[SG 230030 [Cloth hold slide block AW T oy 1
1I9MH2 30200 [Grip spring P AT 1
205G 230000 |0il receive plate METIL—} 1
211 HT 230340 [Cloth hold support rubber EiTiiba P 1
22t HT 23 0 2 9 0 |Needle bar beat fixing base HEgEmxits 1
Z3IHT 2 305 20 [Needle bar driving stopper #HEME A | v rS— 1
241A90123 6 8 Spacer (Roll bush) At — (BT v i n) 1
25 RH2 30550 |Shim ring Y LY 1
26 | RH2 30540 [Needle bar driver FHABOD & 1
TIHT 2 3 0 2 8 Q |Needle bar driver pin HEMNE 1
Z8IHT 2 3 05 6 0 |Needle bar driver return spring $EME) F— 2TV Y 1
23 |1A901 205 3 [Hex. socket set screw(With steel ball) RNEFRAS IR A 3 (BBERAT) M6 % 0. 7 X8 1
M6 X0, 7X8
30IA9 01006 5 |Ball bhearing 686zz R—n=<TF Y7 68617 1
311{LA 230080 [Slide shaft bush{(Lower) AF4L KFoe 7 b7 yialF) 1
JZILAZ 301 40 [Bearing guide ATV HA R 1
J3IMHZ 30190 [Drive shaft felt SEEhEL T < Lk 1
34|SG 230300 [Bearing pin T 1
51 Hex. socket set screw M5X 10 AR IEH R W5 10
52 Hex. socket set screw MAdX6(With nylon) RARFE R MEX6(F A o &)
53 Hex. nut M4 ATy R M
541 Hex. socket bolt M4 X 12{With washel's) | INATRTRA b MEX1Z(TEE REeR)
_‘5_5" Hex. socket button bolt M3 X6 ﬁﬂ}ﬁﬁ%?:f;m’b M3 x5
56 Hex. socket set screw M4 X4(With nylon) ABARIESRY M <4{F 1 v F) )
b7 ) Hex. Socke beolt M2.5X6 NANRMEA L M2 578
58 Hex. socket bolt M4X15(With washers) AAERMRL b MXISCEEES R EEN)
o9 Hex. socket bolt M4 X6(With washers) RERMRAF MAXG6(THEE L&)
60 Hex. socket set screw(Dog point) M4X12 FREARMIES 3 (54 M <12
G4 020326




04LC Needle bar C
it C

BEDT-ZN-101

070312



04C Needle bar C
#t1%5 C
ITEM| LIST No DESCRIPTION #mamb o' TY NOTE
1 IMI12301 50 |Lever pin bleck(515 white)} bsi—E w7 a w7 (5157 A ) i
ZIRR230090 (Needle bar driving ]ev;‘ set (P25. 65) £ HEEXEh L 23— = b (P25. 65) 1
3IHB 2302 7 1 |Needle bar driving lever fixing pin set FHEBE L S —EEY Ry b T— 1
collar 1
4RR 230080 |Needle bar driving lever{P25. 65) SHHEEEEN Lo $— (P25. 65) 1
5|HB2 3036 1 |[Needle roller with retainer {KY8X 11X 10SV2) HRIFFEHTEHK D o (KVBX 11X 108V2) 2
6 ([HB 230281 |Needle bar driving lever fixing pin collar ﬁ&sﬁﬁi}w{“—ﬁ?t’krﬁw 1
TIHT 23 04 1 0O |Needle bar driving lever fixing pin FHEESEED L < —[EE 1
SIHB 2302061 |[Needle bar driving lever connecting pin SHHEERRh L 3 — MV L 1
9IHB 2 30 2 20 |Needle bar driving lever pin{B) FHHEEEEN LS (B) 1
101SG23027 0 |Cam guide plate HhaHA FFL— ) 1
11|SG230210 (Cloth hold cam(X3) I8 2 A A (K3) 1
12IHT 230380 [Cam tap plate ALE 2T T~} 1
9l Hex. socket set screw M4 X4{With nylon) RATFMIEAFRT M x4(F 1 o)
52 Hex. socket bolt M4 X 12(With washers) RARMRLF MIX12(FEEE S FEEM)
53 | Hex. socket set screw M5X5 RBNHL A AL MEX5
o4 Hex. nut M6 (With spring ﬁasher} AEtT v b KGR EEEA)
55 Hex. socket bolt M4 X 14(With adhesive) FREBFUTHRA F Max 14 (HEFHIH)
56 Hex. socket bolt M4 X8 AEAFBEAF MAXE
of Hex. socket bolt M4 X 15 REAMBEA P MEX1E
G4 02032




04D Needle bar D

#THE D

020325



04D Needle bar D
#HED
ITEM| L 1ST WNo DESCRIPTION #3242 Q' TY NOTE
11SG 2500 2 0 |Take up lever drive lever guard KEFSERh L3 — A — ¥ 1
SIRV250070 [Arm upper cover Timb b7 8 1
JIMH2 501 2 0 Head cover{(DT-ZN) ~y K75~ (DT-2N) 1
4| KX 240161 |Thread guard{With ceramic) KA (BFD 1
51SG 2302801011 save felt 1@ 7 = b )}
6§ MH2 70000 [Thread guide bracket (DT-ZN) RBAT 55 v F(IT-IN) 1
TIMHZ 7001 0 [THread guard spring{DT-ZN) £HFidh (r-zv) 1
8|SG25001 0 [Cap cover(Z12) HBF A5 (212) 1
ol Hex. bolt M5X 12 AEENL - WEX 12
52 Pan screw M3 X8 FFRAF T F D HIX8
53 Trass screw M35 +FRAt kT A AT MIXE
b4 Hex. socket bolt M4X10(With washers) NEBIRAAAL D MXI0CEES ~FEEMD
55 Hex. socket bolt MéX6{(With plain washer) AT b M X6 CEE &)
56 Hex. socket holt M4 X25(With washers) REFAEA M x25 (FEREE T EE)
G4 0203256




05 Jump
L

ge0T-ZN-101

020325



05 Jump
R S

ITEM, L1ST N DESCRIPTION #&4% 0" TY NOTE

11IA9056039 |Rotary selenoid g—F Y= A F 1
JER35-30 X 3 X 8 X 9{24V) 3ERIH-30X 3 X B X §(24V)

¢ MH2 3016 0 |indication plate #ARSL— k 1
3/SG 23026 0 |[Needle bar stopper fixing bracket HEBR b ARHT 20 b 1
4 HT 230 2 20 |Needle bar stopper FHEA b oS 1
SIHT 2 30 6 2 0 [Needle bar stopper fixing pin fHEZ by RAE 1
6 HB 240020 [Junp solenoid lever P TIr A Flsi— 1
7|HB 240030 |Jump solenoid lever pin SIS F Ly 1
8IRD2 30250 |Junp solenoid fixing bracket P FIS A FRET T v b 1
9IHB 240041 |Junp eccentric R S e o 2
bl Hex. nut M4 ATy W

o2 ) Hex. socket button bolt M4 X8 AEREHES KA+ M XEB

23 Hex. socket button bolt M4 X6 AREFRREZ BA F MIX6

54 Hex. socket set screw MAX4(With adhesion) [RNARFIEHRT M x4 (BEHFH)

55 Hex. socket bolt M4 X8 ANEFERA L M X8

56 Hex. socket bolt M5X18(With washers) AR B M X 18 (FER AR ERT)

57 Hex. socket bolt MAX12(¥ith plain washer} (RARNFALF MAX12(FEEEF)

(With adhesion) (REHID
r
G4 020325




06 Thread guide
18

514 @
3!’1‘ ﬁ

5

BEOT-ZN-101

020323



06 Thread guide
ITEM L1ST No. DESCRIPTION #&% o' TY NOTE
IIRR240280 Felt(DSH?YN) 7 = /v b (DSH-YN) 1
2/RR 240300 |Tension a ssy(DS) H38-F-ASSY (DS) 9 - -
JIHT 24 0 2 9 0 |Tension wheel a’ ssy Flrirg A —NKEST 9
4t RR 240510 {Thread spring adjusting plate Rt <A A% R 9
T5 RD2401 54 {Dial tension a ssy(DS) & A ¥ AHA8F-4E (DS) 9
6 [MHZ2 4 00 1 1 {Tension base bracket « R(DS~ZN}) Ty a s BA— R« RIDT-IN) 1
RR2 40310 [Thread guide plate upper (DSH-YN) #ERT— b - LDSH-YN) 1
8IRR 240320 |{Thread guide plate lower (DSH-YN) AERTL— b - F (DSH-YN) |
9 MHZ4 004 1 {Sponge rubber (DT-ZN) AR T A (DT-ZN) 1
iI0 MH 2 400 3 0O {Second thread guide plate lower{(DT-ZN) B_ARAT L— } (DT-2N) 1
li MHZ2 4 005 1 |[Thread guide plate KBS L— 1
1ZIKNS5 40510 Tension wheel nut Friawikl—nt ok 9
13/ HT 24010 1 |Lower thread detection sensor disk(YN) Fhigxt 4 —7F 4 227 (IN) 9
{4 MH 2 4 00 6 O |Tension base case a’ ssy{(DT-ZN) Froisg By —RA Assy(DT-ZN) 1
ISIHT 2401 8 O SM-nut SMF > + 9
16 KRR 2403 4 0 [Tension earth plate (DSH-YN) FuviarT—AZL— k(DSH-TN) 1 )
17T EBYO 25 8 0 [B590 « switch board with thread detection  [8590 « 9FSLRRMN A v FHIR 1
I8IRR 240 3 3 0 |Switch board fixed base A A FEMEBA~<— 2 (D5) 2
I9JEBY 0 16 25 [H2426A 16 needle flat cable(DSH) H1842 1657 F » b or—F L (IN) 1
20/SF24005 0 iTension base cover (D5-ZN) F1risa BB — (DS-ZN) 1
_21 A9906803 2 |FCVW clamp (FCW-26) FC¥ 2 F > 7 (FCW-26) 1
22|SF24006 1 |Tension base cover A{(DS-ZN) Fir sz o B 25—A{DS~IN) 1
23/ MHZ2 4 00 21 |Tension base bracket - L{DS—ZN) Froa EA—A LIT-IN) 1
ol Truss screw M3X5 +FAM T ASFD MIXE
52 Flush screw M4 X8 +FARFLPFT M4x8
53 Hex. nut SM11/64(With washers) AET b SMIL/64(FRES S PEAH)
o4 Hex. socket belt M2 X3 ARSI M2Zx3
535 Pan head tapping screw B tight M3 X8R +EARFTEE 7 B b MIXB
ob Pan screw M3 <4 FFAMFUPF T M3 x4
¥ Pan screw M4 X6 +FRFF T F D X6
o8 Truss screw M4 X 10 +EAA FTFRAFY HEX10
59 Hex. socket bolt MbX15(With washers) AR MEXIS(EES AFEEMH)
60 Truss screw M3 X8 FFIA T AT HIXE
61 Pan head tapping screw B tight M3 X5 +FERGFASEHE2 S B A+ M35
G4 320325




07 Color change
BIRA

o~
o
L
o
£

=

o~

BEDT-ZN-101 - 99

St 020325



07 Color change
BfA

ITEM L 1ST No DESCRIPTION #&4% Q' TY NOTE
tIMHZ2 50010 [Color change cover iz hoi— 1
Z21A901 006 3 Miniature bearing ToF T EERET 5
3/IKX33016 0 |Connecting roller shaft EHS = o 5
4 MF 3300 20 [Connecting block{(ZN) EET oy 2 (IN) 1
5| KX330280 |Connecting base plate (ZN) EEEL— R — b (ZIN) 1
6“ MG 33009 0 Manual connecting shaft FEhEEE L v 7 b 1
TIMG 33006 0 [Color change motor bracket Bl E—-F—T I~ b 1
8 'IMG 330110 |Color change motor(TS3617N111E24) iz T—~—(TSIG1TINLIIE24) 1
3 IMG 33004 Q {Color change cam connecting shaft Bz LB 7k 1

nlﬂ MG 3 30030 |Color change cam B A 1

_ 11[{A90 10109 |Polyester slider (ST¥-FT150) Y AT A F— (STH-FT150} 1
12 MG 33005 0 |Color change base BRmz A 1
1I3IA9011241 DU bush with flange(MB1510—23FDU) §34 2 DU v 22 (MB1510-23FDU) 1
14 MG 3300 80 |Color change set collar BRIy P AT 1
15 MF 5100 10 |Potentiometer (M\-22E10-050) BT wira A—F— (M 22E10-050) 1
16 MG 330070 |Potentiometer fixed piate M7 riva A—g—RET AL —t 14
17 MH2 501 3 0 {Upper shaft cover(L)} F#gh o —(L) 1
iBIMH2 500 2 0 |Upper shaft cover L#ghi— 1
a1 Hex. socket flange bolt M4 X3 AEFMT TSR M B

52 E-ring ¢ 3 EXRIEHER 43

03 Hex. socket bolt MGX 25 FRABRMFEA T MeX25

54 Hex.nut M6 HI NES v M6 3

55 Hex. socket bolt Mo X 18 REAMNEA L M5X1B

56 Hex. socket holt M6 X30 f:ﬁ!ﬁﬁ'ﬁ;?}« MG X 30

“_5"." Hex. socket bolt M4 X8 (With nylon) AEBIANLF MEx8(FA o)

58 Hex. socket bolt M4 X 12(With washer) FRAEFEAA R MEX 2R ASAREE)

59 Hex. socket bolt M3 X6{With washer) RATFHSRA P MIX6(CEES SRER)

60 Hex. socket set screw{Fiat point) M4X10 FAFRSLESHF (R MIx10

61 Hex. socket bolt M5 X 16 AETFAA b M5 16

62 Hex. socket set screw(Cup point) MBEXS8 FREFHFEYH R I IELE) HEXE

63 Truss screw M4 X 8(Black chromate) FERMFTFASFY MXBBEYaA—})

64 Nylon washer(¢4X ¢9Xtl) FAOT i —(d4x ¢9x1l)

65 Truss screw M5X38 FEik b7 AR MEX8

G4 020325




08 Drive

BEDT-ZN-101

020323



08 Drive

)
ITEM L I1S8ST No DESCRIPTION e @ Ty NOTE
1[{A9020206 {Timing belt (10655M450) BA 3 AU b (100S5M450) 1
2IMF 310000 [Main shaft motor drive pulley Tagr — & —SHEH T — 1
JIMH3 1 00 0 0 [Main shaft motor base plate ) FHE—F—A—2FL—} 1
4 MF 5100 30 Main shaft moter (90W 4P PIIASE3) E85€— #—(90% 4P PHASE3) 1
| 3| Hex. socket bolt MGXSB FRENEAAL F MEXE .
02 Hex. socket flush bholt MBX25 REFMANL b MEx25
bd Hex. socket bolt M8X20(With washets) AEFHETA L M8 <20 (RS SRERM)
54 Hex. nut M6 1 Vgl al S AR |
G4 020323




18A  Pantograph drive A
PEERED A

Tt c:j:____‘- ’
3 o
2 Q !
- " i
o
A

BEDT-ZN-101

020323



10A Pantograph drive A
BERE A

ITEM, L1ST No DESCRIPTION B&R4% a Ty NOTE
1/1A90124 33 |Star knob(Tapping hole} STK30ONT AF— ) T(F v THR) STRIONT 4
2iMH7 30001 |Product pantograph stay a ssy{DT-ZN) AT —Assy (DT-IN} 1
JIMH7 300 30 |Product panfograph hold spring(L) MEPFZ <R (L) 1
4 MH7 30086 0 |Arm bracket hold spring s B AR 2
S5|ILA7306 10 {Positioning pin IERMEA L 2
6 MH7 300 70 |Slide plate(DT-ZN) AFA FFL—F(OT-IN 2
7IMH7 300 20 |Product pantograph held spring{R) BISPR 2 2R(R) 1
8 IMH7 300 11 |Pantograph stay main body bracket (DT-ZN) AT —AFET T o F{DT-ZN) 1
9 |[FR92240240A380A |Product pantograph 240X240 a' ssy(P=380)  |5SEl&ik 240X 240 Assy(P=380) 1
10 MH7 3 00 8 0 {Produet pantograph spacer(DT-ZN) A 5 e %~ (DT-ZN) 2
11 MH7 300 4 1 |Product pantograph attachment {DT-ZN) BEBTH v F A HDT-IN) 1
51 Truss screw M3 X8 +FEARNF kT 2SI MIXB

62 Truss screw M3 X4 +FAM R T AR MIXY

53 Hex. nut M4 I AAL o+ M4 I

54 Hex. socket set screw(Flat point) M4 X8 ARSI (EE) MAXB

55 Hex. cap nut M3 Ii NAEST v l? M3 3%

56 Hex. socket flush bolt M5X 15 REARMLEAL + M5XE5

o 020323




108 Pantograph drive B

BEBT-ZN-101

020323



10B Pantograph drive B
AELEN B

ITEM| L1ST No DESCRIPTION #&%% @ Ty NOTE
1 MH4 801 10 [H-shaft unit joint bracket (L} W= o FPaA > b 725 v RL) 1
2IMH4 8 0 0 3 O [H-shaft moteor drive puiley Hﬁﬂwg:—ﬁ’ﬁﬁﬂiﬁ?’hv“ T
JIHH4 81880 |{¢19 clamp m@lﬂ%ll*}ﬁ:?‘xj’ 1
4/A901 1236 |[Pillow block(SBPP 201F) C—7 a7 (SBPP 201F) 1
5IMH48005 OWI.H“shaft connécting shaft Hiﬁi@ﬁ%:‘z’:? k 1
6 (A902020 8 |Timing belt (200S5M, 850mm) FA I T b (200550, 850mm) 1
FTIMHA4 80085 0 jli-shaft belt clamp plate N~ b2 F 07T — 1
BIAS901 216 4 |Thrust washer (R-TW0R15) N—o 2T R l\Cf'ifi-f#'—‘fR--TWﬂEIE} 1
9 MH4 8 0 b 4 O |H-shaft motor timing pulley HEg€— 7 —E®W 7 — Y — 1
10 MH4 8 60 7 O {H-shaft holder Héd v 7 bkl — 2
11 1MH4 802 7 0 |H-shaft adjust plate W7 o4 2 p 7 L— L 2
1Z2MH4 8 00 8 0 jH-shaft housing a ssy HEfi/~7 2o FAssy 1
131 A90112 4% Guide holder(SF10 g6-350L) A4 Firv 7 F{SFI0 g6-350L) 1
14 MH4 8 01 2 0 |H-shaft belt tension shaft HE</V FF gt v 7 | 1
15  MH4 8 01 3 0 |H-shaft belt tension bract;t Wy~ b Frira v 77H 2 b 1

16 |MH480020 H-shaft base bracket (L) Hig~~— A7 7% v F (L) 1
17TIMH4 801 4 0 [H-shaft unit adjust stay o= b T oy A P AT — 5
18/A9 01110 3 5Slide bearinig metal bush(SMZ10-20) TR AFAT v = (SHZ10-20) 2
19]A901 1123 |Felt seal (FLM10) 7 x b b ir—A (FLM10) 2
ol Hex. socket bolt M3 X 12 RAFRMAL + M3x12

52 E-ring ¢6 ERLEME ¢6

53 Hex. socket bolt M8 X 15 AARMEALF MBx 15

o4 Hex. socket belt M4 X lg RERFEREAL F MEX16

05 Hex. socket button beolt M4X12 REFRS - Ha b Mdx12

b6 Hex. socket bolt M4 X 12 FHAETL R M4x12 )

57 Hex. socket bolt MbX 12 AAFEEL R M5 212

o8 Hex. socket bonlt M5 X 15 A RSARA b M5X 15

59 Hex. socket belt M6X 14 (With washers) ANBAHAA D MOXI4CEEE SFEEA)

B0 Hex. nut M5 REF UM )

G4

020323




HExE) C

10C  Pantograph drive C

0206325

BEOT-ZN-101



G4

10C Pantograph drive C
PERE) C

ITEM LI ST No. DESCRIPTION LR dTY NOTE
1 MH4 8 016 0 |H-shaft origin point detector plate HEEERSHH TV — 1
2IMH4 80100 [H-shaft unit joint bracket (R) W= b3ty b7y bR 1

" 3[HH481980 619 clawp 519810 5 5 7 1
4 5:“_[ 4 800 30 [H-shaft motor drive pulley HE+ — 7 —ShEn 77— 1 — 1

| 5|A902020 8 |{Timing belt (200554, 850mm) 2 A I J~ A - (20055M, 850mm) 1
BIMET4 8 00 9 0 |H-shaft belt clamp plate Heg~< b7 F 7T L— |
7IMH4 800 4 0 |H-shaft motor timing pulley Hege— ¥ —uEE7— 1 — 1
8IA901 2164 |Thrust washer (R-TW081S) N—0 AT A RD iy —(R-THO8LS) 2
9{A9011246 |LM guide (2RSRISMZUU+350L) LMA A4 I (2RSR1SMZUU+350L) 1
10 MH4 8 006 0 |i-shaft connecting coupling HEbd#ES H o7 o 7 ) 11
1} MH4 80 2 9 0 {Pluse motor double shaft TS3630N1208E10 2N ZE—5 — TEEh TSI6IONIZ08ELD 1
12/ EBY0O27 10 [{Origin point sensor(PT) Fa¥ L —{DT) 1|
IIIMH4B8B0150 _}l-shaft origin point sensor bracket HEEE S o —7 5 7 o b 1
i  MH4 8 O 1 4 0 |H-shaft unit adjust stay Hign=y FF P4 A P AT— 3
15/A9011 249 [Flange unit(SBPFL 201) 77w R = w b (SEPFL 201) 1
16 MH4 8 0 0 1 O |[H-shaft base bracket (R) HE~—2 7 F 4 » F(R) 1
iTIMH4 80 1 20 |H-shaft belt tension shaft HEfI~L b T vrari v 7 b 1
18 MH4 8 01 3 0 [H-shaft helt tension bracket e~ FF a7 I 0k 1
ol Hex. socket bolt M3X10 FREIEFIL B MIXI0

52 E-ring ¢6 EBUEHER ¢6

53 - Hex. socket bolt M3IXB8(With nylon) AEBANEA L M3xB{F A )

54 Hex. socket bolt M4 X 15 FRANREEREAT M4x15

55 Hex. socket bolt M5X 15 FRBRAARA b MEX 15

514 Truss screw M3 X8 +FR ET AP MIXE

o7 Hex. socket bolt M4 XR AANARAL M M xE

68 Hex. socket bolt M5X12 FA AL b MEX 12

Hé‘:’l Hex. bolt Mo X 12 AEBFRAF HEX 12

60 Hex. socket bolt M6 X 14{With washers) AAARHEA b MOXIORES SR EEH)

61 Hex. nut M9 AAFv kM

020326




020323

#ExEn D

100 Pantograph drive D

BEDT-ZN-101



10D Pantograph drive D
PEREN D
ITEM, L 1ST No DESCRIPT]JON Bf oo B 0'TY NOTE
1 MH2 5003 1 |V-shaft pantograph cover VElfE G /i — 1
e MI14 8 0 2 §) IH V-shaft origin point detecter piate B vﬂﬁﬁ&%?’vb i 1
JIMH4 80 2 3 0 [Beit clamp VI i 1
| 4 |MH4 80 2 2 1 {V-shaft base plate VE~— R L— b 1
5(A901 1247 (LM guide{2RSRIZMZUI+470L) EMA A K (2RSRI2MZUL+470L) 1
BIMH2Z25004d 1 |V-shaft pantograph support cover VEsHHRBE Y o <— 1
TiMHH4 8 O Eﬂ;ﬁm{;h‘u’-shaft origin point sensor bracket viﬁﬁ.ﬁ;;;fw?’?ﬁf:f k 1
BIEBY (027 10 {Origin point seasor{DT) BS+ % —{DT) 1
8 MIH4 801 7“_1 V-shaft LM base bracket .:-fiﬁmﬂ-—ﬂ?’“?rff;r b 1
10MH48 0210 [V-shaft timing pulley bracket VEpptEh S — U —7 F 4 o b 1
Tl_PvTP'l 48 0 280 [Pluse motor single shaft TS3624N13G9ES A ATE—%— FER TSI624N1309E8 1
12 MH4 8 02 Q0 1 |V-shaft motor bramr::nket V£ &~ T4 v b 1
13 |MH4 8 0 2 4 0 |V-shaft belt tension shaft VBAA P T e b 1
14 MH4 8019 0 |V-shaft moter timing pulley VB € — 7 —PLEY S — V) — 1
1I5]A90202089 |[Timing belt (100S5M, 950mm) A I Fn b (100SEM, 950mm) 1
"16 A901307 2 {Set collar{(SCSAT-13-10) ¥ v A7 —(SCSAT-13-16) 1
1ITIMH 4 8 El 8 0 {V-shaft motor drive pulley vﬁ%uﬁ'“ﬁﬂﬁ?’—f):ﬂ 1
IBIA901 1250 |Flange untt{UFLO8) 7 Fiim= ok (UFLDB) 1
51 Truss screw M3X3(Black chromate} +ERA FTFADFED MIXIBEI DA —})
52 Hex. socket bolt M3 X3 AATMARA b H3X8
53 Hex. socket bolt MOX 15 SEAMFEA L M5 X156
‘“54 Hex. socket bolt M3X5(With nyion) Fo B A H b M3 XB(F A T )
5o Hex. socket button beolt M5X 10 FAENEZRA R M50
6| vm};;s screw M3 X8 +FAN b T ABF L MIXE h -
o7 lfex. socket beolt M3X 10 RANRFEA R M3x10
58 Hex. socket belt M4 X 10 ‘ AEFRAFEA R M <10
| 59" Hex. socket bolt M5X45 RATHRA L Mo <45
60 Hex. cap nut M6 IH NAfRT Y MG 3
61 Hex. socket bolt M4 X 12(With washers) A AS R B MdXIZ?IIEF:Eﬁ}: A
62 Hex. socket button bolt M4X12 RARMRF o HRA R WEx12
63 E-ring ¢6 ERIIEER 96
6| | ;iex. nut M4 KEATv MM
G4 020323




Control
it | 1]

11

BEDT-ZN-101

0206325



11 Control
il il
ITEM LIST No DESCRIPTION H&d g7y NOTE
I1IEBY Q027 20 [Cocling fan DT BET 7T 1
2 E B YO0 26 20 |BEDT driver board 8720 BEDT K 54 ,i—#— | 8720 - 1
JIEBY 0263 E} Inverter (FR-Sb10W-9. 1K-28) 8740 A 13— # (FR-S5108-0, 1K-28) 8740 i {100¥
EBYO 26 70 |Inverter (FR-S5205-N0. 1K-28} 8251 A ri— & (FR-S5205-N0. 1K-28) 8251 1 j200v
4IEBY 0 26 60 |Switching power supply(DC48Y) LYCZ;u’:{}Sle Ehft’ v F o BIR(DCABY) LYC240548 1
SIEBY O 2650 {Switching power supply(DC24V) JAW24-6R3 z%.y%?ﬁﬁiﬁ (DC24Y) JAWZ4-GRI 1
EIEBYO1 710 |Emergency stop switch(HW1B-V40) 3k % % I SW(HR 1B-V40) 1.
TIEBY O 2 6 4 O |BEDT power unit 8730 BEDT ,¢7—z= 3y + B730 1
SIEAYO7 0A 1 |BEDT automat BEDT #~- k= b 1
9(A905405 3 {Compact flash =1 L S i SR P 1
51 ) Truss screw M4 X35 +-FA b F AR MK 35
| 52 Hex. nut M4 ATy b Me
53 [ Truss screw M3 X6 (Black chromate) +ERS R T RAAFT MIXG(BBEI T A—])
54 Hex. socket bolt M4 X 10 A AL b MEX 10
55 Truss screw M4 X 8(Black chromate) ‘R FFASFY MXB(REY O A—})
56 Truss screw M3 X8 +ERFF T ADRY MIXEB
o7 h Truss screw M3X8(Black chromate) +ERM T ANFY NIXB(BEI O A—})
58 Hex. socket flange bolt M4 X 10 FEFH TG SR A R X 10
G4 020325




12 Accessories

s oo

1~

BEOT-ZN-101



12 Accessories
FEm
ITEM L 1ST No. DESCRIPTION B & a1y NOTE
1IMH 7 1 00 20 [Spool holder a’ ssy(DT-ZN) 5L Chssy OT-2N) 1
2 [MH 7 1 00 30 |Thread guide plate OT-ZN) KR L— b (DT-7N) 1
5/HP24 1420 [Sevond gaide for spool hotder 2> B %3 T AER 9
4 | RD7 10340 [Guide base{l5 needles) ‘:b'af Kot 2 {158}) 2
5|RD7 10330 {Thread guide base EH A e 5
6]RD7 10380 |Number seal B2 1
" 7|RD 71036 1 |Spool holder pillar B L=330 S3rCHAEB 12330 7
8|RD7 1035 1 {Spool holder pillar A L=270 A TEIEA L=270 o
9 [MH 7 1 0 0 40 |Thread guide guide plate(DT-ZN) KHAA ETF L b (DT-2N) 1
WIKF7103960 5;001 holder felt(8X34X ¢70) AT T b (BX3EX $T0) 15 [
(1 HT7 10000 {Spool holder pin P 15
12|RD7 103 21 |Spool holder base(15 needles) BT AI— A (1588 1
13|/MH 7 1000 1 |Spool holder base bracket RITR—AT Ty b 1
14{MH7 100 10 [Spool holder support stay ST CHEBY A 5 — 1
15MH7 10051 |6l (30X30xt6) 5 A (30 % 30 X £6) 6
51 Truss screw M4 X 10(¥ith mech) FTH T ANE S WX 1004 5 2T
52 - Truss screw M5X12(¥ith mech) FERM FF2AFY MEX12(A » 2 0L)
b3 Hex. nut M4 AT b M4
54 Pan screw M3X 10 FERNF A hE D HIX10
5b Truss screw M6 X 12 FEFASF T ANFD W6 12
56| Hex. socket bolt M5X 12(With washers) ABAKEL b WX 12(TES A AELH)
57 Hex. socket bolt M8X25(With washers) ANEIFRRFA  MBX IS (RS AREEH)
58 Hex. socket bolt MbX 12 ANRARARA P MEx12
09 Hex. socket bolt MbX1b AT R !;*;15:»: 15
—————— b
64 020323




13 Lower thread roll

i

BEDT-ZN-101

020323



13 Lower thread roll
TRE

ITEM L 1ST No. DESCRIPTION #&% Q' TY NOTE
1 (MH6 20010 {Lover thread roll a’ssy FAEE Assy ] ueen
2 MHO6 2006 0 [Lower thread roll bracket ThEETI5 v b 1
J|MHG6 2 0-1—2 O {Bobbin hold screw el L B S 1
11A901907 2 {Plain washer{4X ¢ 13Xt1.2) TRELBFIX 613Xl 2) 4
5IMHG6 201 10 |Cam lever b N PR 1
6MHG6 20090 |Collar A= 2
TIMHG6 200 8 0 [Return spring ) H— AT L)
8IMH®6 200 2 0O |Thread roll lever a ssy ##E L /- Assy 1
9 [MH 6 2 004 0 |Thread roll shaft P 1
10 (MH 6 2 0 0 3 O |Thread rell lever HEEE L — 1
11 IMH6 2005 0 |Thread rell roller K#Eo—7F 1
i2MHG6 2 00 7 0 {Rubber ring =N 1
1I3/MHB6 2010 0 |Plate spring K238 1
14 (MH 6 2 01 7 O |lLower thread roll plate THREXSL—F 1
15 MHB 201 30 |Lower thread rell tension bracket a ssy FTABEZF a7 I o b Assy 1
16 ;’lﬂl—[ 6 20140 |Tension for lower thread roll THEZHAT 2 1
17/RD7 101 20 (Thread roil tube holder REF 2 —T RN — 1“
18 "I:lH 6 2016 0 |Thread roll tension bracket REEFUL eI Ty b 1
19 HT 240 4 8 0 {Thread collar(For spool holder, white) AQ1(RITHOR) 3
20iRD 710 3 1 0 |Spool holder tube DBZ-6X4 AT F2—7 DB2-6X4 1
51 Truss screw M4 X8(Black chromate) +ERH P FRAPERY MXB(RBZ O A—})

he Nylon washer(¢4>X ¢ 9Xt1) TP e —{H4xX ¢ 2xcl)

od Truss screw M3X 12 +FRA T AhF L MIX12

54 Truss screw M4 X i2 HEAE T AR MAX12

55 Hex. nut M3 AET 2P M3

56 Truss screw M4 X 10 h +ERM R T AR MX10

57 Hex. nut M4 AT b M

o8 Hex. socket bolt MEX10 RBNFDRA R ME X 15

.59 Hex. socket bolt M3 X4 AN ERA R KXY

G4 020326




i

N D E X

L IST No SECTION No. | TEM L IST No. SECTION No. | TEM
A901006 3 0 7 2/A9056040 02A 15
A9010065 04B | 30|A9056041 02C 1
A9010073 0 3 19]A9068032 06 ) 21
A90101009 07 IH|EAYO70A 1 11 | 8
A9010110 o1B | - 8|EBYO1625 06 19
A9011103 10B BIEBYO1710 11 6
A9011111 01B I5|EBY02580 06 17
A9011123 10B w|EBYOZ2Z620 |11 2
A9011236 10B 4lEBYO02630 11 3
A9011241 07 B3|EBYO02640 11 7
A9011245 10B BIEBY02650 11 5
A9011246 10C 9|EBYO02660 11 4
A9011247 10D 5|EBY02670 11 3
A9011248 04A 17[EBYO0 2710 10C 12
A9011249 10C 5lEBYO02710 10D 8
A9011250 10D BIEBYO02720 11 l
A901125]1 0 3 BIFNO70011SNY |04A 15
A9011252 01B 21 |FR92240240A380A 1 0A 9
A9011253 01B 4|lHB230070 oy 2
A9012027 01A 0HB230080 03 21
A9012053 04B 29|HB230200 04B 13
A9012114 02B 12HB230220 04C 9
A9012127 04B 9|HB23026 1 04C 8
A9012164 10B " gllB230271 04C 3
A9012164 10C 8[HB230281 04C 6
A9012368 04B 24|HB23036 1 04C 5
A9012421 03 20(HB230620 0 3 24
A9012433 10A L[HB230650 03 7
A9012436 00 3|lHB230800 0 3 10
A9013066 02A 1|HB2z40020 05 6
A9013071 01B 12|HB240030 05 7
A9013072 10D 16|HB24004 1 05 9
A9014167 04A 21/HH4 81980 toB | 3
A9019071 00 13HI148 1980 1 0C 3
A9019072 13 1l HP220712 01A 19
A9020206 08 1lHP241430 12 3
A9020207 01B 2lHP321082 01B 20
A9020208 10B 6|lHP321090 01B 19
A9020208 10C 5/lHS210031 01A 9
{aA90202009 10D 5|HS 2100651 02A !
lasozo0210 1018 B 3lHS 210080 02A 19
A9052028 02C 3/lHS210300 02A 2
A9052078 02B 1IHT 22006 1 01A 18
A9054053 11 . 9lHT230120 04A T
A9056039 05 1lHT230220 6.8 4




i

N D E X

LIST No. SECTION No | TEM LIST No SECTION N, | TEM
HT23026 3 04A 7IKL270260 02C ”
HT230280 0 4B 27 [KL270450 02C 7
HT230290 04B 2 |KN270952 02A 10
HT230330 04 A 6|[KN270961 02A 8
HT230340 04B 2 KN272010 02A 12
HT 230380 04C 2KN272401 02A 17
HT230410 04C 7IKN272401 02C 5
HT 230450 04B IHIKN540510 06 12
HT230470 04B 6|lKV230040 04 A 5
HT230480 04B 6|KX230040 04 A 28
HT230490 04B 7|lkx23007 1 04B 4
HT 230510 048 4[KX230141 04A 19
HT230520 04B 23lKXx230152 04A 18
HT230560 04B 28|KX24016 1 04D 4
HT230620 05 5|[KX250080 01A 13
HT230730 04B 8lKX250080 02A 5
HT230750 04B - 5IKX270000 02A 21
HT230760 04EB 12lKX270010 02A 9
HT240101 06 BIKX270023 02A 7
HT240180 06 5|KX270283 02A 6
HT240290 06 3IKX270430 02A 20
HT240480 13 19|/KX330160 07 3
HT270181 02A 3/KX330280 07 5
HT710000 12 L|LA230080 04B 31
KC250482 01A slLaAz230140 0 4B 32
KC27100 1 02A 3lLA250040 01A 5
KC271120 02B IL|LA270040 02A 16
KC271940 02A 8|LA730610 10A 5
KF220230 01A 41lMB295250 02B 4
KF220290 01A 16MB295260 02B 7
KF220530 01A 2IMB295270 02B 6.
KF220710 01A 3IMB295290 02B 5
KF221020 01A IIMF210070 02B 3
KF23050 1 0 3 5IMF210080 02B 2
KF230530 04B 0IMF310000 08 2
KF230680 03 6IMF330020 07 4
KF230910 04A 0|MF510000 01B 10
KF710390 12 0|MF510010 07 15
KL220070 01A 17IMF510020 02B 10
KL220120 01A I1[MF510030 08 4
KL220140 01A 5[MG210050 02B 9
KL270009]1 02C 8IMG210070 02B 8
KL270101 02C 9IMG330030 07 10
KL270120 02C 11 MG330040 07 9
KL270130 02C 10MG330050 lo7 12




I N D E X

LIST No SECTION No. | JTEM LIsST No. SECTION No. | ITEM
MG330060 07 7IMHZ2 40041 0 6 9
MG330070 07 16MH240051 06 T
MG330080 | 07 4IMH240060 06 14
MG 3300090 07 6|MEH 250000 01A 14
MG330110 07 8IMH2 50010 07 1
MH110001 00 12[MH250020 07 18
MH110020 00 16 |MH250031 10D 1
MH110031 00 15[MH2 5004 1 10D 6
MH120000 00 2IMH2 50050 00 14
MH120010 00 4IMHZ2 5006 0 00 8
MH120020 00 1IMH25007 1 00 5
MH210021 01B 9MH2 50080 00 11
MH210031 lo1A 12IMH2 50090 00 9
MHZ2 10040 01A 7IMH25010 1 0 1B {
MHZ210050 00 6/MHZ50110 01B 24
MHZ 10060 018 23|MH250120 04D 3
IMH2z10070 00 7IMH2501 30 07 17
IMH210080 01B 6|MH250140 00 10
IMHZ210090 01B 17IMH27 0000 04D 6
MH210100 01B 18| MH2 70010 04D
MH2 20000 01A 6MH270020 02A 4
MHZ230000 04A L [MH2 70030 02A 14
MH23001 1 04A 26 IMH2 70040 02C 14
MH230021 D4A 27|[MH2 70050 02C 18
IMHZ2 30031 04A 22IMH2 70060 02C 20
IMH 230040 04A 24[MHZ2 70070 02C 19
IMi1230051 03 3 [MH2 70080 02C 13
MH23006 1 03 32 [MH2 70090 02C 12
MHZ230070 0 3 (4[MH270100 02C 15
MHZ230080 03 5(MH270110 D2 16
MHZ2 30090 03 17IMH270120 02C 17
MH230100 04A 23 IMH3 10000 08 3
MHZ230110 04A 20[MH310010 01B L1
MH 230120 04A 29[MH2310020 01B 22
MHZ230130 04A 30 /MH310031 01B 14
IMIH 230140 048 L IMH3 10041 [o1B £
MH230150 04C 1IMH310051 {018 25
MHZ230160 05 2 IMH310060 lo1B 6
MH230170 0 4B 3IMH310070 {0 1B 5
MH230180 04B 2IMH3 1009 1 {01B 7
MHZ230190 0 4B 33IMH310100 103 30
[MH230200 048 19MH310110 03 29
MH 24001 1 0 6 6IMH480010 10C 16
MH240021 06 23 MH480020 10B 16
IMH240030 06 10{MH 480030 10B 2




I

N D E X

LIST No. SECTl'UN No. | TEM LIST No SECTION Ne. | TEM
MH4 80030 10C tIMH6 20140 13 6
MH4 80040 1 0B 9|MH6 20160 13 18
MH 4 800 4 0 10C 7lMH6 20170 13 14
MH4 80050 1 0B 5/MH7 1000 1 12 13
MH4 8006 0 10C 10MH710010 12 14
MH4 80070 10B 10/MH7 10020 12 i
MH4 80080 1 0B 12/[MH710030 12 2
MH4 80090 1 0B 7IIMH7 10040 12 9
MH4 80090 10C 6/MH7 10051 12 15
MH4 80100 10C 2IMH7 30001 10A 2
MH480110 10B IIMH730011 10A 8
MH480120 10B 14[MH7 30020 1 0A 7.
MH480120 10C 17[MH7 30030 10A 3
MH4 801 30 10B 15|[MH7 3004 1 10A 1
MH480130 10C 18[MH7 30060 10A 4
MH4 80140 1 0B 17[IMH730070 l[10a 6
MH4 80140 10C 14|[MH7 30080 10A 10
MH4 80150 10C 13|MH7 90000 01B 26
MH480160 10C 1 IMH7 90010 00 17
MH480171 10D 9/RD230130 03 9
MH4 80180 10D 17|RD230250 05 8
MH4801 90 10D 4|RD230370 04A 0
MH48020 1 10D 1z|RD230480 04A 2
MH480210 10D W|RD230490 04A 3
MH4 80221 10D 1|lRD240154 06 |
MH4 80230 10D 3lRD710120 13 17
MHA4 80240 10D 13/lRD710310 1, B 20
MH480250 10D 7IRD710321 12 12
MH48026 1 10D 2lRD710330 t 2 5
MH480270 |10B ILIRD7 10340 L2 i
MH480280 10D IL[RD710351 12 8
MHA4 80 29 0 e I1|[RD71036 1 12 7
MH6 20010 13 (1l[RD710380 12 6
MH6 200 20 113 g[RH230271 03 27
MH6 20030 1 3 0|RH230280 03 26
MH6 20040 13 9|RH230290 03 23
MHG620050 13 LI/RH230300 03 25
MH6 20060 13 2|RH23031 1 03 3
MHB6 20070 13 12|[RH230320 03 12
MH6 20080 13 7|RH230330 03 13
MH6 20090 1.3 6|RH230410 04 A 4
MH6 20100 13 13|RH230440 04A 12
MH620110 13 5/RH230450 04A Y
MH620120 11 3|RH230460 04A 3
MH6 20130 13 15|RI1230540 04 B 26




I

N D E X

LIST No SECTION No. | ITEM LIST No. SECTION No. | ITEM
RIH1230550 04B 25
RH230610 03 (
RH230801 o3 2
RH230810 03 4 a
RN230030 03 16
RN230040 03 18
RR230080 04C 4
RR230090 04C 2
RR240280 06 1
RR240300 06 2
RR240310 06 7
RR240320 06 8
RR240330 06 18
RR240340 06 16
RR240510 06 4
RV230060 los 3
RV230070 03 [
RV250070 0 4D 2
SF240050 06 20
SF24006 1 06 22
SG230000 04B 20
SG230030 04 B 18
SG230180 04B 15
SG230190 0 4B 17
SG230200 04A 25
SG230210 04C il
SG230220 04A 8
SG230230 04A 16
SG230260 05 3
SG230270 loac 10
SG230280 04D 5
SG230300 04B 34
SG250010 04D 8
SG250020 04D {
SG270080 02C 4
SG270090 02C 6




	ELITE Jr 001
	ELITE Jr 002
	ELITE Jr 003
	ELITE Jr 004
	ELITE Jr 005
	ELITE Jr 006
	ELITE Jr 007
	ELITE Jr 008
	ELITE Jr 009
	ELITE Jr 010
	ELITE Jr 011
	ELITE Jr 012
	ELITE Jr 013
	ELITE Jr 014
	ELITE Jr 015
	ELITE Jr 016
	ELITE Jr 017
	ELITE Jr 018
	ELITE Jr 019
	ELITE Jr 020
	ELITE Jr 021
	ELITE Jr 022
	ELITE Jr 023
	ELITE Jr 024
	ELITE Jr 025
	ELITE Jr 026
	ELITE Jr 027
	ELITE Jr 028
	ELITE Jr 029
	ELITE Jr 030
	ELITE Jr 031
	ELITE Jr 032
	ELITE Jr 033
	ELITE Jr 034
	ELITE Jr 035
	ELITE Jr 036
	ELITE Jr 037
	ELITE Jr 038
	ELITE Jr 039
	ELITE Jr 040
	ELITE Jr 041
	ELITE Jr 042
	ELITE Jr 043
	ELITE Jr 044
	ELITE Jr 045
	ELITE Jr 046
	ELITE Jr 047
	ELITE Jr 048
	ELITE Jr 049
	ELITE Jr 050
	ELITE Jr 051
	ELITE Jr 052
	ELITE Jr 053

